Any number that has a nonterminating, nonrepeating decimal representation is an 
irrational number. 

3, 5, and are all irrational numbers.  

4. 

A terminating decimal can be written as a fraction by writing it the way it is pronounced. 

612.3 = six hundred twelve and three tenths 

= 612 + 3/10 

= 6,120/10 + 3/10 

= 6,123/10 

5. 

Any number that can be expressed as the ratio of an integer to a nonzero integer is a 
rational number. Therefore, zero is a rational number. In the example, 0/5 = 0, the 
numerator is an integer, the denominator is a nonzero integer, and the result is zero.